
 Introduce safe production materials in order to reduce 
radioactive contamination

 Provide information on gathering of wild plants and mushrooms

1. Secure safe mushroom logs
(Support for the purchase of mushroom logs and bed logs, 
matching of supply and demand of mushroom logs)

2. Decontaminate mushroom logs and bed logs and introduce 
makeshift greenhouses, etc.

3. Disseminate cultivation management in line with the guideline and 
give guidance therefor

4. Disseminate cultivation technology to reduce radioactive 
contamination

5. Provide information using the website and pamphlets and conduct 
guidance tours

Specific measures

Prepared based on the "Inspection Results Concerning Radioactive Materials in Foods" by 
the Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries (MAFF) MAFF

Measures to Ensure Safety of Mushrooms and 
Non‐Wood Forest Products

Mushrooms 
and 

Wild Plants



 Mushroom logs and beds may be distributed nationwide.
 In order to ensure the safety of supplied mushrooms, 

provisional safety standards for mushroom logs and beds 
were established.

Provisional safety standards (from April 2012)

Mushroom logs and bed logs 50 Bq/kg
Culture media for beds and 
mushroom beds 200 Bq/kg

Bed logs: Mushroom logs wherein mushroom fungi are planted
Mushroom beds: Culture media mixed with sawdust and nutrients wherein mushroom fungi are planted

Prepared based on the "Responses at Farmlands" by the Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries (MAFF)

(Reference) Provisional Safety Standards for 
Mushroom Logs, etc.

Mushrooms 
and 

Wild Plants

MAFF
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事故後から
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平成24年度 平成25年度 平成26年度 平成27年度 平成28年度 平成29年度

（12/26まで※）
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菌床しいたけ 原木しいたけ

その他きのこ 山菜

野生鳥獣肉

※野生鳥獣肉のみ1月18日までのデータを掲載

Mushrooms, Wild Plants and Wild Bird 
and Animal Meat

Prepared based on the "Inspection Results Concerning Radioactive Cesium Concentrations in Agricultural Products" by the Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries and 
the "Inspection Results Concerning Radioactive Materials in Foods" by the Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare

Inspection period 検査点数 基準値超過点数 超過割合 Inspection period 検査点数 基準値超過点数 超過割合

After the accident to the end of FY2011 358 9 2.5% After the accident to the end of FY2011 1,881 268 14.2%
FY2012 868 0 0% FY2012 2,257 195 8.6%
FY2013 869 0 0% FY2013 2,230 50 2.2%
FY2014 830 0 0% FY2014 2,169 38 1.8%
FY2015 754 0 0% FY2015 2,117 24 1.1%
FY2016 617 0 0% FY2016 2,084 23 1.1%
FY2017 (up to December 26) 435 0 0% FY2017 (up to December 26) 1,641 16 1.0%
After the accident to the end of FY2011 1,093 364 33.3% After the accident to the end of FY2011 524 138 26.3%
FY2012 1,513 213 14.1% FY2012 1,950 197 10.1%
FY2013 1,298 2 0.2% FY2013 3,184 142 4.5%
FY2014 1,996 3 0.2% FY2014 3,562 62 1.7%
FY2015 2,139 0 0% FY2015 3,423 63 1.8%
FY2016 2,362 0 0% FY2016 4,178 46 1.1%
FY2017 (up to December 26) 1,947 4 0.2% FY2017 (up to December 26) 3,029 34 1.1%

After the accident to the end of FY2011 631 394 62.4%
FY2012 1,248 493 39.5%
FY2013 1,354 417 30.8%
FY2014 1,345 349 25.9%
FY2015 761 167 21.9%
FY2016 1,714 378 22.1%
FY2017 (up to January 18) 1,399 94 6.7%

その他
きのこ

山菜

野生
鳥獣肉

菌床
しいたけ

原木
しいたけ
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After the accident to the 
end of FY2011

FY2012 FY2013 FY2014 FY2015 FY2017 
(up to December 26)

FY2016

* Coverage: 17 prefectures including the Tokyo Metropolis designated as inspection targets in the "Concepts of Inspection Planning and 
Establishment and Cancellation of Items and Areas to which Restriction of Distribution and/or Consumption of Foods 
Concerned Applies," which compiles basic approaches concerning radioactive materials in foods

* For only wild bird and animal meat, 
data up to January 18, 2018, is 
presented.

Bed-grown shiitake
mushrooms

Log-grown 
shiitake
mushrooms

Other mushrooms Wild plants

Wild bird and animal meat


グラフ11



菌床しいたけ	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（12/26まで※）	2.5139664804469275E-2	0	0	0	0	0	0	原木しいたけ	0.33302836230558097	0.14077990746860541	1.5408320493066256E-3	1.5030060120240481E-3	0	0	2.0544427324088342E-3	その他きのこ	0.14247740563530037	8.6397873283119181E-2	2.2421524663677129E-2	1.751959428307976E-2	1.1336797354747285E-2	1.1036468330134356E-2	9.7501523461304088E-3	山菜	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（12/26まで※）	0.26335877862595419	0.10102564102564103	4.4597989949748743E-2	1.7405951712521055E-2	1.8404907975460124E-2	1.1010052656773576E-2	1.1224826675470452E-2	野生鳥獣肉	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（12/26まで※）	0.62440570522979399	0.39503205128205127	0.30797636632200887	0.25947955390334571	0.21944809461235218	0.220536756126021	6.7190850607576846E-2	

基準値超過割合











米

				検査期間		検査点数		基準値
超過点数 テンスウ		超過割合

		米		~平成23年産		26,464		592		2.2%

				平成24年産		約1,037万		84		0.0008%

				平成25年産		約1,104万		28		0.0003%

				平成26年産		約1,102万		2		0.00002%

				平成27年産		約1,050万		0		0%

				平成28年産		約1,026万		0		0%

				平成29年産
(12月26日まで) ガツ ニチ		約963万 ヤク マン		0		0%

				グラフ縦軸 タテジク

				平成23年産

				平成24年産

				平成25年産

				平成26年産

				平成27年産

				平成28年産

				平成29年産
(12/26まで)



超過割合	平成23年産	平成24年産	平成25年産	平成26年産	平成27年産	平成28年産	平成29年産	
(12/26まで)	2.2370012091898428E-2	8.1002892960462881E-6	2.5362318840579709	E-6	1.8148820326678765E-7	0	0	0	

基準値超過割合









豆、果実、野菜類

				検査期間		検査点数		基準値超過点数		超過割合

		野菜類		事故後から平成23年度 ジコゴ ヘイセイ		12,671		385		3.0%

				平成24年度		18,570		5		0.03%

				平成25年度		19,657		0		0%

				平成26年度		16,712		0		0%

				平成27年度		12,205		0		0%

				平成28年度		10,810		0		0%

				平成29年度（12月26日まで） ガツ ニチ		6,919		0		0%

		果実類 カジツルイ		事故後から平成23年度		2,732		210		7.7%

				平成24年度		4,478		13		0.3%

				平成25年度		4,243		0		0%

				平成26年度		3,302		0		0%

				平成27年度		2,783		0		0%

				平成28年度		2,155		0		0%

				平成29年度（12月26日まで）		1,484		1		0.1%

		豆類 マメルイ		~平成23年産 ヘイセイ		689		16		2.3%

				平成24年産		5,962		63		1.1%

				平成25年産		5,167		21		0.4%

				平成26年産		3,459		4		0.1%

				平成27年産 サン		1,813		0		0%

				平成28年産 サン		957		0		0%

				平成29年産（12月26日まで） ヘイセイ ネン サン ガツ ニチ		477		0		0%

				グラフ縦軸 タテジク

				事故後から
平成23年度

				平成24年度

				平成25年度

				平成26年度

				平成27年度

				平成28年度

				平成29年度
（12/26まで）



野菜類	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（12/26まで）	3.0384342198721489E-2	2.6925148088314486E-4	0	0	0	0	0	果実類	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（12/26まで）	7.6866764275256225E-2	2.9030817329164806E-3	0	0	0	0	6.7385444743935314E-4	豆類	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（12/26まで）	2.3222060957910014E-2	1.0566923851056693E-2	4.0642539191019936E-3	1.1564035848511131E-3	0	0	0	

基準値超過割合











畜産物

				検査期間		検査点数		基準値超過点数		超過割合

		原乳 ハラ チチ		事故後から平成23年度まで ジコ アト		1,919		8		0.4%

				平成24年度		2,421		0		0%

				平成25年度		2,040		0		0%

				平成26年度		1,846		0		0%

				平成27年度		1,414		0		0%

				平成28年度		1,450		0		0%

				平成29年度（11月28日まで） ヘイセイ ネンド ガツ ヒ		534		0		0%

		牛肉		事故後から平成23年度まで		78,095		1,052		1.3%

				平成24年度		153,238		6		0.004%

				平成25年度		193,268		0		0%

				平成26年度		186,937		0		0%

				平成27年度		224,701		0		0%

				平成28年度		211,290		0		0%

				平成29年度（11月28日まで）		137,280		0		0%

		豚肉･鶏肉・鶏卵		事故後から平成23年度まで		867		6		0.7%

				平成24年度		1,595		1		0.06%

				平成25年度		1,486		0		0%

				平成26年度		1,180		0		0%

				平成27年度		942		0		0%

				平成28年度		752		0		0%

				平成29年度（11月28日まで）		403		0		0%

				グラフ縦軸 タテジク

				事故後から
平成23年度

				平成24年度

				平成25年度

				平成26年度

				平成27年度

				平成28年度

				平成29年度
（11/28まで）



原乳	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（11/28まで）	4.1688379364252211E-3	0	0	0	0	0	0	牛肉	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（11/28まで）	1.347077277674627E-2	3.9154778840757517E-5	0	0	0	0	0	豚肉･鶏肉・鶏卵	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（11/28まで）	6.920415224913495E-3	6.2695924764890286E-4	0	0	0	0	0	

基準値超過割合











きのこ、山菜

				検査期間		検査点数		基準値超過点数		超過割合						検査期間		検査点数		基準値超過点数		超過割合						検査期間		検査点数		基準値超過点数		超過割合

		菌床
しいたけ		事故後から平成23年度まで		358		9		2.5%		PPT貼り付け用→ ハ ツ ヨウ		菌床
しいたけ		事故後から平成23年度まで		358		9		2.5%				その他
きのこ		事故後から平成23年度まで		1,881		268		14.2%

				平成24年度		868		0		0%						平成24年度		868		0		0%						平成24年度		2,257		195		8.6%

				平成25年度		869		0		0%						平成25年度		869		0		0%						平成25年度		2,230		50		2.2%

				平成26年度		830		0		0%						平成26年度		830		0		0%						平成26年度		2,169		38		1.8%

				平成27年度		754		0		0%						平成27年度		754		0		0%						平成27年度		2,117		24		1.1%

				平成28年度		617		0		0%						平成28年度		617		0		0%						平成28年度		2,084		23		1.1%

				平成29年度（12月26日まで） ヘイセイ ネンド ガツ ヒ		435		0		0%						平成29年度（12月26日まで） ヘイセイ ネンド ガツ ヒ		435		0		0%						平成29年度（12月26日まで） ヘイセイ ネンド ガツ ヒ		1,641		16		1.0%

		原木
しいたけ		事故後から平成23年度まで		1,093		364		33.3%				原木
しいたけ		事故後から平成23年度まで		1,093		364		33.3%				山菜		事故後から平成23年度まで		524		138		26.3%

				平成24年度		1,513		213		14.1%						平成24年度		1,513		213		14.1%						平成24年度		1,950		197		10.1%

				平成25年度		1,298		2		0.2%						平成25年度		1,298		2		0.2%						平成25年度		3,184		142		4.5%

				平成26年度		1,996		3		0.2%						平成26年度		1,996		3		0.2%						平成26年度		3,562		62		1.7%

				平成27年度		2,139		0		0%						平成27年度		2,139		0		0%						平成27年度		3,423		63		1.8%

				平成28年度		2,362		0		0%						平成28年度		2,362		0		0%						平成28年度		4,178		46		1.1%

				平成29年度（12月26日まで）		1,947		4		0.2%						平成29年度（12月26日まで）		1,947		4		0.2%						平成29年度（12月26日まで） ヘイセイ ネンド ガツ ヒ		3,029		34		1.1%

		その他
きのこ		事故後から平成23年度まで		1,881		268		14.2%																野生
鳥獣肉		事故後から平成23年度まで		631		394		62.4%

				平成24年度		2,257		195		8.6%																		平成24年度		1,248		493		39.5%

				平成25年度		2,230		50		2.2%																		平成25年度		1,354		417		30.8%

				平成26年度		2,169		38		1.8%																		平成26年度		1,345		349		25.9%

				平成27年度		2,117		24		1.1%																		平成27年度		761		167		21.9%

				平成28年度		2,084		23		1.1%																		平成28年度		1,714		378		22.1%

				平成29年度（12月26日まで）		1,641		16		1.0%																		平成29年度（1月18日まで）		1,399		94		6.7%

		山菜		事故後から平成23年度まで		524		138		26.3%

				平成24年度		1,950		197		10.1%

				平成25年度		3,184		142		4.5%

				平成26年度		3,562		62		1.7%

				平成27年度		3,423		63		1.8%

				平成28年度		4,178		46		1.1%

				平成29年度（12月26日まで）		3,029		34		1.1%

		野生
鳥獣肉		事故後から平成23年度まで		631		394		62.4%

				平成24年度		1,248		493		39.5%

				平成25年度		1,354		417		30.8%

				平成26年度		1,345		349		25.9%

				平成27年度		761		167		21.9%

				平成28年度		1,714		378		22.1%

				平成29年度（1月18日まで）		1,399		94		6.7%

		系列名 ケイレツ メイ		グラフ縦軸 タテジク

		菌床しいたけ		事故後から
平成23年度

		原木しいたけ		平成24年度

		その他きのこ		平成25年度

		山菜		平成26年度

		野生鳥獣肉		平成27年度

				平成28年度

				平成29年度
（12/26まで※）



菌床しいたけ	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（12/26まで※）	2.5139664804469275E-2	0	0	0	0	0	0	原木しいたけ	0.33302836230558097	0.14077990746860541	1.5408320493066256E-3	1.5030060120240481E-3	0	0	2.0544427324088342E-3	その他きのこ	0.14247740563530037	8.6397873283119181E-2	2.2421524663677129E-2	1.751959428307976E-2	1.1336797354747285E-2	1.1036468330134356E-2	9.7501523461304088E-3	山菜	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（12/26まで※）	0.26335877862595419	0.10102564102564103	4.4597989949748743E-2	1.7405951712521055E-2	1.8404907975460124E-2	1.1010052656773576E-2	1.1224826675470452E-2	野生鳥獣肉	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（12/26まで※）	0.62440570522979399	0.39503205128205127	0.30797636632200887	0.25947955390334571	0.21944809461235218	0.220536756126021	6.7190850607576846E-2	

基準値超過割合











水産

				検査期間		検査点数		基準値超過点数		超過割合

		福島県内 海水魚		事故後から平成23年度		3,074		1,077		35.0%

				平成24年度		6,270		791		12.6%

				平成25年度		7,847		181		2.3%

				平成26年度		8,753		48		0.5%

				平成27年度		8,633		0		0%

				平成28年度 ヘイセイ ネンド		8,842		0		0%

				平成29年度（11月28日まで） ヘイセイ ネンド ガツ ニチ		5,510		0		0%

		福島県内 淡水魚		事故後から平成23年度		545		173		31.7%

				平成24年度		655		88		13.4%

				平成25年度		683		57		8.3%

				平成26年度		938		27		2.9%

				平成27年度		635		7		1.1%

				平成28年度 ヘイセイ ネンド		701		4		0.6%

				平成29年度（11月28日まで） ヘイセイ ネンド ガツ ニチ		662		8		1.2%

		福島県外 海水魚		事故後から平成23年度		4,361		112		2.6%

				平成24年度		9,917		51		0.5%

				平成25年度		9,540		12		0.1%

				平成26年度		8,994		2		0.02%

				平成27年度		7,745		0		0%

				平成28年度 ヘイセイ ネンド		7,086		0		0%

				平成29年度（11月28日まで） ヘイセイ ネンド ガツ ニチ		4,213		0		0%

		福島県外 淡水魚		事故後から平成23年度		596		114		19.1%

				平成24年度		2,723		163		6.0%

				平成25年度		2,625		52		2.0%

				平成26年度		2,237		23		1.0%

				平成27年度		1,788		7		0.4%

				平成28年度 ヘイセイ ネンド		1,537		7		0.5%

				平成29年度（11月28日まで） ヘイセイ ネンド ガツ ニチ		1,053		3		0.3%

				グラフ縦軸 タテジク

				事故後から
平成23年度 ジコゴ

				平成24年度

				平成25年度

				平成26年度

				平成27年度

				平成28年度

				平成29年度
（11/28まで）



福島県内 海水魚	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（11/28まで）	0.35035783994795056	0.12615629984051036	2.3	066139926086401E-2	5.483834114018051E-3	0	0	0	福島県内 淡水魚	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（11/28まで）	0.31743119266055048	0.13435114503816795	8.3455344070278187E-2	2.8784648187633263E-2	1.1023622047244094E-2	5.7061340941512127E-3	1.2084592145015106E-2	福島県外 海水魚	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（11/28まで）	2.5682182985553772E-2	5.1426842795200163E-3	1.2578616352201257E-3	2.2237046920169001E-4	0	0	0	福島県外 淡水魚	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（11/28まで）	0.1912751677852349	5.9860448035255233E-2	1.9809523809523808E-2	1.0281627179257935E-2	3.9149888143176735E-3	4.554326610279766E-3	2.8490028490028491E-3	

基準値超過割合












米

				検査期間		検査点数		基準値
超過点数 テンスウ		超過割合

		米		~平成23年産		26,464		592		2.2%

				平成24年産		約1,037万		84		0.0008%

				平成25年産		約1,104万		28		0.0003%

				平成26年産		約1,102万		2		0.00002%

				平成27年産		約1,050万		0		0%

				平成28年産		約1,026万		0		0%

				平成29年産
(12月26日まで) ガツ ニチ		約963万 ヤク マン		0		0%

				グラフ縦軸 タテジク

				平成23年産

				平成24年産

				平成25年産

				平成26年産

				平成27年産

				平成28年産

				平成29年産
(12/26まで)



超過割合	平成23年産	平成24年産	平成25年産	平成26年産	平成27年産	平成28年産	平成29年産	
(12/26まで)	2.2370012091898428E-2	8.1002892960462881E-6	2.5362318840579709	E-6	1.8148820326678765E-7	0	0	0	

基準値超過割合









豆、果実、野菜類

				検査期間		検査点数		基準値超過点数		超過割合

		野菜類		事故後から平成23年度 ジコゴ ヘイセイ		12,671		385		3.0%

				平成24年度		18,570		5		0.03%

				平成25年度		19,657		0		0%

				平成26年度		16,712		0		0%

				平成27年度		12,205		0		0%

				平成28年度		10,810		0		0%

				平成29年度（12月26日まで） ガツ ニチ		6,919		0		0%

		果実類 カジツルイ		事故後から平成23年度		2,732		210		7.7%

				平成24年度		4,478		13		0.3%

				平成25年度		4,243		0		0%

				平成26年度		3,302		0		0%

				平成27年度		2,783		0		0%

				平成28年度		2,155		0		0%

				平成29年度（12月26日まで）		1,484		1		0.1%

		豆類 マメルイ		~平成23年産 ヘイセイ		689		16		2.3%

				平成24年産		5,962		63		1.1%

				平成25年産		5,167		21		0.4%

				平成26年産		3,459		4		0.1%

				平成27年産 サン		1,813		0		0%

				平成28年産 サン		957		0		0%

				平成29年産（12月26日まで） ヘイセイ ネン サン ガツ ニチ		477		0		0%

				グラフ縦軸 タテジク

				事故後から
平成23年度

				平成24年度

				平成25年度

				平成26年度

				平成27年度

				平成28年度

				平成29年度
（12/26まで）



野菜類	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（12/26まで）	3.0384342198721489E-2	2.6925148088314486E-4	0	0	0	0	0	果実類	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（12/26まで）	7.6866764275256225E-2	2.9030817329164806E-3	0	0	0	0	6.7385444743935314E-4	豆類	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（12/26まで）	2.3222060957910014E-2	1.0566923851056693E-2	4.0642539191019936E-3	1.1564035848511131E-3	0	0	0	

基準値超過割合











畜産物

				検査期間		検査点数		基準値超過点数		超過割合

		原乳 ハラ チチ		事故後から平成23年度まで ジコ アト		1,919		8		0.4%

				平成24年度		2,421		0		0%

				平成25年度		2,040		0		0%

				平成26年度		1,846		0		0%

				平成27年度		1,414		0		0%

				平成28年度		1,450		0		0%

				平成29年度（11月28日まで） ヘイセイ ネンド ガツ ヒ		534		0		0%

		牛肉		事故後から平成23年度まで		78,095		1,052		1.3%

				平成24年度		153,238		6		0.004%

				平成25年度		193,268		0		0%

				平成26年度		186,937		0		0%

				平成27年度		224,701		0		0%

				平成28年度		211,290		0		0%

				平成29年度（11月28日まで）		137,280		0		0%

		豚肉･鶏肉・鶏卵		事故後から平成23年度まで		867		6		0.7%

				平成24年度		1,595		1		0.06%

				平成25年度		1,486		0		0%

				平成26年度		1,180		0		0%

				平成27年度		942		0		0%

				平成28年度		752		0		0%

				平成29年度（11月28日まで）		403		0		0%

				グラフ縦軸 タテジク

				事故後から
平成23年度

				平成24年度

				平成25年度

				平成26年度

				平成27年度

				平成28年度

				平成29年度
（11/28まで）



原乳	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（11/28まで）	4.1688379364252211E-3	0	0	0	0	0	0	牛肉	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（11/28まで）	1.347077277674627E-2	3.9154778840757517E-5	0	0	0	0	0	豚肉･鶏肉・鶏卵	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（11/28まで）	6.920415224913495E-3	6.2695924764890286E-4	0	0	0	0	0	

基準値超過割合











きのこ、山菜

				検査期間		検査点数		基準値超過点数		超過割合						Inspection period		検査点数		基準値超過点数		超過割合						Inspection period		検査点数		基準値超過点数		超過割合

		菌床
しいたけ		事故後から平成23年度まで		358		9		2.5%		PPT貼り付け用→ ハ ツ ヨウ		菌床
しいたけ		After the accident to the end of FY2011		358		9		2.5%				その他
きのこ		After the accident to the end of FY2011		1,881		268		14.2%

				平成24年度		868		0		0%						FY2012		868		0		0%						FY2012		2,257		195		8.6%

				平成25年度		869		0		0%						FY2013		869		0		0%						FY2013		2,230		50		2.2%

				平成26年度		830		0		0%						FY2014		830		0		0%						FY2014		2,169		38		1.8%

				平成27年度		754		0		0%						FY2015		754		0		0%						FY2015		2,117		24		1.1%

				平成28年度		617		0		0%						FY2016		617		0		0%						FY2016		2,084		23		1.1%

				平成29年度（12月26日まで） ヘイセイ ネンド ガツ ヒ		435		0		0%						FY2017 (up to December 26)		435		0		0%						FY2017 (up to December 26)		1,641		16		1.0%

		原木
しいたけ		事故後から平成23年度まで		1,093		364		33.3%				原木
しいたけ		After the accident to the end of FY2011		1,093		364		33.3%				山菜		After the accident to the end of FY2011		524		138		26.3%

				平成24年度		1,513		213		14.1%						FY2012		1,513		213		14.1%						FY2012		1,950		197		10.1%

				平成25年度		1,298		2		0.2%						FY2013		1,298		2		0.2%						FY2013		3,184		142		4.5%

				平成26年度		1,996		3		0.2%						FY2014		1,996		3		0.2%						FY2014		3,562		62		1.7%

				平成27年度		2,139		0		0%						FY2015		2,139		0		0%						FY2015		3,423		63		1.8%

				平成28年度		2,362		0		0%						FY2016		2,362		0		0%						FY2016		4,178		46		1.1%

				平成29年度（12月26日まで）		1,947		4		0.2%						FY2017 (up to December 26)		1,947		4		0.2%						FY2017 (up to December 26)		3,029		34		1.1%

		その他
きのこ		事故後から平成23年度まで		1,881		268		14.2%																野生
鳥獣肉		After the accident to the end of FY2011		631		394		62.4%

				平成24年度		2,257		195		8.6%																		FY2012		1,248		493		39.5%

				平成25年度		2,230		50		2.2%																		FY2013		1,354		417		30.8%

				平成26年度		2,169		38		1.8%																		FY2014		1,345		349		25.9%

				平成27年度		2,117		24		1.1%																		FY2015		761		167		21.9%

				平成28年度		2,084		23		1.1%																		FY2016		1,714		378		22.1%

				平成29年度（12月26日まで）		1,641		16		1.0%																		FY2017 (up to January 18)		1,399		94		6.7%

		山菜		事故後から平成23年度まで		524		138		26.3%

				平成24年度		1,950		197		10.1%

				平成25年度		3,184		142		4.5%

				平成26年度		3,562		62		1.7%

				平成27年度		3,423		63		1.8%

				平成28年度		4,178		46		1.1%

				平成29年度（12月26日まで）		3,029		34		1.1%

		野生
鳥獣肉		事故後から平成23年度まで		631		394		62.4%

				平成24年度		1,248		493		39.5%

				平成25年度		1,354		417		30.8%

				平成26年度		1,345		349		25.9%

				平成27年度		761		167		21.9%

				平成28年度		1,714		378		22.1%

				平成29年度（1月18日まで）		1,399		94		6.7%

		系列名 ケイレツ メイ		グラフ縦軸 タテジク

		菌床しいたけ		事故後から
平成23年度

		原木しいたけ		平成24年度

		その他きのこ		平成25年度

		山菜		平成26年度

		野生鳥獣肉		平成27年度

				平成28年度

				平成29年度
（12/26まで※）



菌床しいたけ	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（12/26まで※）	2.5139664804469275E-2	0	0	0	0	0	0	原木しいたけ	0.33302836230558097	0.14077990746860541	1.5408320493066256E-3	1.5030060120240481E-3	0	0	2.0544427324088342E-3	その他きのこ	0.14247740563530037	8.6397873283119181E-2	2.2421524663677129E-2	1.751959428307976E-2	1.1336797354747285E-2	1.1036468330134356E-2	9.7501523461304088E-3	山菜	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（12/26まで※）	0.26335877862595419	0.10102564102564103	4.4597989949748743E-2	1.7405951712521055E-2	1.8404907975460124E-2	1.1010052656773576E-2	1.1224826675470452E-2	野生鳥獣肉	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（12/26まで※）	0.62440570522979399	0.39503205128205127	0.30797636632200887	0.25947955390334571	0.21944809461235218	0.220536756126021	6.7190850607576846E-2	

基準値超過割合











水産

				検査期間		検査点数		基準値超過点数		超過割合

		福島県内 海水魚		事故後から平成23年度		3,074		1,077		35.0%

				平成24年度		6,270		791		12.6%

				平成25年度		7,847		181		2.3%

				平成26年度		8,753		48		0.5%

				平成27年度		8,633		0		0%

				平成28年度 ヘイセイ ネンド		8,842		0		0%

				平成29年度（11月28日まで） ヘイセイ ネンド ガツ ニチ		5,510		0		0%

		福島県内 淡水魚		事故後から平成23年度		545		173		31.7%

				平成24年度		655		88		13.4%

				平成25年度		683		57		8.3%

				平成26年度		938		27		2.9%

				平成27年度		635		7		1.1%

				平成28年度 ヘイセイ ネンド		701		4		0.6%

				平成29年度（11月28日まで） ヘイセイ ネンド ガツ ニチ		662		8		1.2%

		福島県外 海水魚		事故後から平成23年度		4,361		112		2.6%

				平成24年度		9,917		51		0.5%

				平成25年度		9,540		12		0.1%

				平成26年度		8,994		2		0.02%

				平成27年度		7,745		0		0%

				平成28年度 ヘイセイ ネンド		7,086		0		0%

				平成29年度（11月28日まで） ヘイセイ ネンド ガツ ニチ		4,213		0		0%

		福島県外 淡水魚		事故後から平成23年度		596		114		19.1%

				平成24年度		2,723		163		6.0%

				平成25年度		2,625		52		2.0%

				平成26年度		2,237		23		1.0%

				平成27年度		1,788		7		0.4%

				平成28年度 ヘイセイ ネンド		1,537		7		0.5%

				平成29年度（11月28日まで） ヘイセイ ネンド ガツ ニチ		1,053		3		0.3%

				グラフ縦軸 タテジク

				事故後から
平成23年度 ジコゴ

				平成24年度

				平成25年度

				平成26年度

				平成27年度

				平成28年度

				平成29年度
（11/28まで）



福島県内 海水魚	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（11/28まで）	0.35035783994795056	0.12615629984051036	2.3	066139926086401E-2	5.483834114018051E-3	0	0	0	福島県内 淡水魚	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（11/28まで）	0.31743119266055048	0.13435114503816795	8.3455344070278187E-2	2.8784648187633263E-2	1.1023622047244094E-2	5.7061340941512127E-3	1.2084592145015106E-2	福島県外 海水魚	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（11/28まで）	2.5682182985553772E-2	5.1426842795200163E-3	1.2578616352201257E-3	2.2237046920169001E-4	0	0	0	福島県外 淡水魚	事故後から	
平成23年度	平成24年度	平成25年度	平成26年度	平成27年度	平成28年度	平成29年度	
（11/28まで）	0.1912751677852349	5.9860448035255233E-2	1.9809523809523808E-2	1.0281627179257935E-2	3.9149888143176735E-3	4.554326610279766E-3	2.8490028490028491E-3	

基準値超過割合












	■
	Mushrooms, Wild Plants and Wild Bird and Animal Meat




